









26.04.2024

REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION DATED 02/04/2024 FILED BY SRI GOVINDA REGD. NO. RINLT/R/E/24/00034

Query. No. 1:

Please provide Provident Fund, Gratuity of your employee P.Demullu having Employee No.115387 working in Traffic Department?

Reply for O. No. 1

The information sought is exempted as per Section 8(1)(j) of RTI Act 2005 as the information relates to personal information, the disclosure of which has no relationship to any public activity or interest and would cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual.

Ouerv. No. 2:

Please provide when he is going to retire from his service?

Reply for O. No. 2

The retirement date of P.Demullu, E.No.115387 is 31.07.2024.

The above information is furnished as received from the concerned DPIO /Department.In case you desire to prefer an appeal against the information furnished, in pursuance with Clause no. 7(8) of RTI Act-2005, you may do so to the Appellate Authority designated by VSP as per details furnished below within a period of thirty days.

For Reply No.1	For Reply No.2
Appellate Authority	Appellate Authority
Sri V Santa Kumar	Sri G.Gandhi
CGM (F&A) & First Appellate Authority,	CGM(HR) & First Appellate Authority,
Room No.326, 2 nd Floor, Main Admn. Bldg.	Room No.213, 1 st Floor, Main Admn. Bldg.
RINL, Visakhapatnam Steel Plant	RINL, Visakhapatnam Steel Plant
Visakhapatnam-530032.	Visakhapatnam-530032



HM Sehgal DGM (Adm.) -HOD & CPIO General Administration Department Visakhapatnam Steel Plant Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited



Please send your reply to:

Phones : +91 891 – **TelFax** : +91 891 –

E-mail

विशाखपट्टणम इस्पात संयंत्र, विशाखपट्टणम-530031 Visakhapatnam Steel Plant, Visakhapatnam - 530 031

Regd. Office : Visakhapatnam Steel Project, Administrative Building, Visakhapatnam - 530 031, INDIA. पंजीकृत कार्यालय : विशाखपट्टणम इस्पात परियोजना, प्रशासनिक भवन, विशाखपट्टणम-530031, भारत